WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Stephanie Ann Lutz 3555 Shadow Lane

Carson City, NV 89705

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: SAME AS ABOVE

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

Escrow No. 1806351-DC1 APN 1420-08-211-020 R.P.T.T. \$0.00

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00

\$35.00

2019-926094

02/26/2019 11:34 AM

TICOR TITLE CARSON CITY- 307 WEST WINNIE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Pgs=2

E05

Space Above for Recorder's Use Only

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Dain Conor Lutz, spouse of the grantee herein

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Stephanie Ann Lutz, a married woman as her sole and separate property, who acquired title as Stephanie Ann Lutz, Married

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 22 in Block D as set forth in the Final Map of SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS, PHASES 4 AND 5A, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on July 1, 1994, in Book 794, Page 1, Document No. 340968.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

It is the express intent of the grantor, being the spouse of the grantee, to convey all right, title and interest of the grantor, community or otherwise, in and to the herein described property to the grantee as his/her sole and separate property.

Dain Conor Lutz

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CARSON CITY

} ss:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

NOTARY PUBLIC





STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

| | | | | | | | /\ |
|----------|---|--------------------|------------|------------------------------|--|-------------------------|---|
| | | 8-211-020 | | | | | () |
| | | | | | | | \ \ |
| c) | | | | | | | \ \ |
| d) | | C.D. / | | | | | |
| 2. | Type of | f Property: | | | | OR RECORDERS (| OPTIONAL USE |
| a) | | Vacant Land | b) ✓ | Single Fam. Res | | Notes: | \ \ |
| c) | | Condo/Twnhse | d) 🗆 | 2-4 Plex | | | |
| e) | | Apt. Bldg | f) 🗆 | Comm'l/Ind'l | | | |
| g) i) | | Agricultural | h) 🗆 | Mobile Home | <u></u> | | |
| i) | | Other | | | | | |
| 3. | Total V | alue/Sales Price | of Prope | rts. | \$ | | |
| | | | | (value of property) | \$ | |) |
| | | r Tax Value | uro omy | (varae or property) | \$ | | |
| | | operty Transfer T | ax Due: | | \$0.00_ | | |
| | | ption Claimed | | | | | |
| <u> </u> | a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | ouses without consider | ration |
| | υ. | Explain Reason | IOI LACIII | ption. <u>Transfer of th</u> | the between spe | Justs Without Constact | ation . |
| _ | Dortical 1 | Interest: Dercente | aa haina t | ransferred: 100 | \ \ | % | |
| | | | - | | | | |
| The | undersi | gned declares and | l acknowl | edges, under penalty | y of perjury, pu | rsuant to NRS 375.06 | 0 and NRS 375.110, |
| that | the inf | ormation provide | d is corr | ect to the best of | their informati | on and belief, and c | an be supported by |
| docı | umentati | ion if called upon | to substa | ntiate the information | on provided her | ein. Furthermore, the | disallowance of any |
| | | | determina | tion of additional ta | x due, may res | ult in a penalty of 109 | 6 of the tax due plus |
| | | % per month. | / / | | | | |
| Pur | suant to | NRS 375.030, tl | he Buyer | and Seller shall be | jointly and sev | verally liable for any | additional amount owed |
| Sigr | nature_ | Va Tuly | | | Capacity | Grant | |
| Sigr | nature_ | | | \ | Capacity | | |
| | SEL | LER (GRANTO | R) INFO | RMATION | BUY | (ER (GRANTEE) IN | FORMATION |
| | | (REQU | IRED) | | | (REQUIRE | O) |
| Prin | t Name: | Dain Conor Lutz | z | | Print Name: | Stephanie Ann Lutz_ | |
| - 1 | | 555 Shadow Lane | | | Address: 35 | 55 Shadow Lane | |
| City | : Carso | n City | | | City: Carson | n City | *************************************** |
| Stat | e: <u>NV</u> | | Zip: | 89705 | State: NV_ | 7 | Zip: <u>89705</u> |
| | | UMPDOON DEC | TIECHTA | C DECODDING | | | |
| CO | MPAN | D IF NOT THE S | OF211V | G RECORDING | | | |
| 1 | - N | | | / / | | | |
| | t Name: | | | Inc. Escre | ow #.: <u>1806351-</u> | DC1 | |
| | 76. | | , #100 | / / / | Ct. 4 DT | 1 | 7: 90511 |
| City | : Reno | | | // | State: Neva | <u>da</u> | Lip. <u>89311</u> |
| Add | iress: <u>5</u> 4 | 441 Kietzke Lane. | | Inc. Escre | ow #.: <u>1806351-</u> State: <u>Neva</u> | | Zip: 89511 |
| City | . ICHO | | | / / | | | |

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)